N

10.
11.

1Z.

135
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
25,

ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016
6:00 P.M.
ARGENTA-OREANA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY
500 NORTH MAIN STREET
ARGENTA, ILLINOIS

AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance
Student Recognition
Comments from the Public
Comments from the Staff
Administrative Reports

Call for Closed Executive Session

e Discussion of appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance,
and/or dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body

e Discussion of collective negotiating matters.

Reconvene Regular Meeting
Review and Approval of Minutes
Review and Approval of Payroll/Bills

Personnel
e Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, and/or
dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body

Student & Extracurricular Handbook Changes

Summer Life Safety & Buildings/Grounds Work & Repair Projects Approval(s)
Summer Curriculum Development Grants

Approve Final 2015-2016 School Calendar

Final Reading of Board Policies & Revisions

e See Exhibit A

First Reading of Board Policies & Revisions

e See Exhibit B

Establish Regular Board Meeting Dates Through May 2018

Establish 2016-2017 Student, Academic, Meal, & Extracurricular Fees
Facility Usage Requests

Board Member or Superintendent Questions/Comments
Adjourn

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM

INFORMATION
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM

INFORMATION
ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM



ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

EXHIBIT A

Final Reading and Adoption Board Policies & Revisions

7.150
7.150AP
7.190
7.190AP2
7.190AP3

7.190AP4

7.190AP7
7.190AP8
7.200
T2 10
7.220
7.240
7.305AP

AGENCY AND POLICE INTERVIEWS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-AGENCY AND POLICE INTERVIEWS

STUDENT BEHAVIOR

STUDENT HANDBOOK-GANG ACTIVITY PROHIBITED

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR RECIPROCAL REPORTING OF
CRIMINAL OFFENSES COMMITTED BY STUDENTS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-USE OF ISOLATED TIME OUT AND PHYSICAL
RESTRAINT

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STUDENT DISCIPLINE GUIDELINES
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STUDENT RE-ENGAGEMENT GUIDELINES
SUSPENSION PROCEDURES

EXPULSION PROCEDURES

BUS CONDUCT

CONDUCT CODE FOR PARTICIPANTS IN EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-PROGRAM FOR MANAGING STUDENT ATHLETE
CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES



ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

EXHIBIT B

First Reading and Adoption Board Policies & Revisions

2.150
2.200
2.220E2
2.250E2

4.120AP

4.170
4.175AP1

5.90
5.100
5.120AP1

5.185AP

6.15
6.50
6.60
6.160
6.280
6.315
6.320
7.50

7.50AP

7.100

7.130
7.140
7.290
7.290AP

7.300
7.305
7.340
7.340API1E]1

8.30

COMMITTEES

TYPES OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS

EXHIBIT-MOTION TO ADJOURN TO CLOSED MEETING
EXHIBIT-IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE DISTRICT PUBLIC RECORDS AND WEB-
POSTED REPORTS AND RECORDS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-FOOD SERVICES; COMPETITIVE FOODS;
EXEMPTIONS

SAFETY

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-CRIMINAL OFFENDER NOTIFICATION
LAWS; SCREENING

ABUSED AND NEGLECTED CHILD REPORTING

STAFF DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTERESTS FOR
EMPLOYEES

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR FAMILY AND
MEDICAL LEAVE ACT

SCHOOL ACCOUNTABILITY

SCHOOL WELLNESS

CURRICULUM CONTENT

ENGLISH LEARNERS

GRADING AND PROMOTION

HIGH SCHOOL CREDIT FOR STUDENTS IN GRADE 7 OR 8

HIGH SCHOOL CREDIT FOR PROFICIENCY

SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-
DISTRICT SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT
TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-DISTRICT SCHOOLS

HEALTH, EYE, AND DENTAL EXAMINATIONS; IMMUNIZATIONS; AND
EXCLUSION OF STUDENTS

STUDENT RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

SUICIDE AND DEPRESSION AWARENESS AND PREVENTION
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR IMPLEMENTATION
OF SUICIDE AND DEPRESSION AWARENESS AND PREVENTION PROGRAM
EXTRACURRICULAR ATHLETICS

STUDENT ATHLETE CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES

STUDENT RECORDS

EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS/GUARDIANS AND STUDENTS OF THEIR
RIGHTS CONCERNING A STUDENT’S SCHOOL RECORDS

VISITORS TO AND CONDUCT ON SCHOOL PROPERTY



