ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016 6:00 P.M.

ARGENTA-OREANA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY 500 NORTH MAIN STREET ARGENTA, ILLINOIS

AGENDA

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Student Recognition Comments from the Public Comments from the Staff Administrative Reports	
8.	 Call for Closed Executive Session Discussion of appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, and/or dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body Discussion of collective negotiating matters. 	ACTION ITEM
10.	Reconvene Regular Meeting Review and Approval of Minutes Review and Approval of Payroll/Bills	ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM
12.	Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, and/or dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body	ACTION ITEM
14. 15. 16. 17.	Student & Extracurricular Handbook Changes Summer Life Safety & Buildings/Grounds Work & Repair Projects Approval(s) Summer Curriculum Development Grants Approve Final 2015-2016 School Calendar Final Reading of Board Policies & Revisions • See Exhibit A	INFORMATION ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM
19. 20.	First Reading of Board Policies & Revisions • See Exhibit B Establish Regular Board Meeting Dates Through May 2018 Establish 2016-2017 Student, Academic, Meal, & Extracurricular Fees Facility Usage Requests	ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM
	Board Member or Superintendent Questions/Comments Adjourn	ACTION ITEM

ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

EXHIBIT A

Final Reading and Adoption Board Policies & Revisions

•	7.150	AGENCY AND POLICE INTERVIEWS
•	7.150AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-AGENCY AND POLICE INTERVIEWS
•	7.190	STUDENT BEHAVIOR
•	7.190AP2	STUDENT HANDBOOK-GANG ACTIVITY PROHIBITED
•	7.190AP3	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR RECIPROCAL REPORTING OF
		CRIMINAL OFFENSES COMMITTED BY STUDENTS
•	7.190AP4	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-USE OF ISOLATED TIME OUT AND PHYSICAL
		RESTRAINT
•	7.190AP7	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STUDENT DISCIPLINE GUIDELINES
•	7.190AP8	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STUDENT RE-ENGAGEMENT GUIDELINES
•	7.200	SUSPENSION PROCEDURES
•	7.210	EXPULSION PROCEDURES
•	7.220	BUS CONDUCT
•	7.240	CONDUCT CODE FOR PARTICIPANTS IN EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
•	7.305AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-PROGRAM FOR MANAGING STUDENT ATHLETE
		CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES

ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

EXHIBIT B

First Reading and Adoption Board Policies & Revisions

	2.150	COMMITTEES
•	2.200	TYPES OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS
•	2.220E2	EXHIBIT-MOTION TO ADJOURN TO CLOSED MEETING
•	2.250E2 2.250E2	EXHIBIT-MOTION TO ADJOURN TO CLOSED MEETING EXHIBIT-IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE DISTRICT PUBLIC RECORDS AND WEB-
	2.230E2	POSTED REPORTS AND RECORDS
•	4.120AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-FOOD SERVICES; COMPETITIVE FOODS;
ň	4.120/H	EXEMPTIONS
•	4.170	SAFETY
•	4.175AP1	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-CRIMINAL OFFENDER NOTIFICATION
	,	LAWS; SCREENING
•	5.90	ABUSED AND NEGLECTED CHILD REPORTING
•	5.100	STAFF DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
•	5.120AP1	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTERESTS FOR
		EMPLOYEES
•	5.185AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR FAMILY AND
		MEDICAL LEAVE ACT
•	6.15	SCHOOL ACCOUNTABILITY
•	6.50	SCHOOL WELLNESS
•	6.60	CURRICULUM CONTENT
•	6.160	ENGLISH LEARNERS
•	6.280	GRADING AND PROMOTION
•	6.315	HIGH SCHOOL CREDIT FOR STUDENTS IN GRADE 7 OR 8
•	6.320	HIGH SCHOOL CREDIT FOR PROFICIENCY
•	7.50	SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-
		DISTRICT SCHOOLS
•	7.50AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT
	= 100	TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-DISTRICT SCHOOLS
•	7.100	HEALTH, EYE, AND DENTAL EXAMINATIONS; IMMUNIZATIONS; AND
727	7 120	EXCLUSION OF STUDENTS
•	7.130	STUDENT RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
•	7.140	SEARCH AND SEIZURE
•	7.290	SUICIDE AND DEPRESSION AWARENESS AND PREVENTION
•	7.290AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF SUICIDE AND DEPRESSION AWARENESS AND PREVENTION PROGRAM
	7.300	EXTRACURRICULAR ATHLETICS
•	7.305	STUDENT ATHLETE CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES
•	7.340	STUDENT ATTLETE CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES STUDENT RECORDS
•	7.340AP1E1	EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS/GUARDIANS AND STUDENTS OF THEIR
,	LOTULI ILI	RIGHTS CONCERNING A STUDENT'S SCHOOL RECORDS
	8.30	VISITORS TO AND CONDUCT ON SCHOOL PROPERTY
-	0.50	Total of the composition of the latter